#### **Privacy Policy**

#### **Privacy Notice**

The Office of the Director of National Intelligence website (DNI.GOV or ODNI.GOV) is provided as a public service by the Office of the Director of National Intelligence on behalf of the Director of National Intelligence. This website will not collect personal information about you unless you choose to provide the information to us.

### Browsing the Office of the Director of National Intelligence website:

The contents of this website may be browsed anonymously. The Office of the Director of National Intelligence Website automatically logs visitor information concerning the pages read, photographs viewed, and information downloaded for statistical purposes. **This information does not identify you personally**. The information gathered helps us to assess the content most interesting to visitors and to determine technical design specifications for identifying system performance issues.

The following represents the types of information automatically collected and stored about your visit:

- The Internet Domain and Internet Protocol (IP) address from which you access our website;
- The type of Internet browser and the operating system of the computer you use to access our site;
- The date and time you visit our site;
- The pages you visit on our site;
- If you linked to our website from another website, the address of that website;
- And, if you linked to our website from a search website, the address of the website and the search term you used.

## **Privacy Documents**

Privacy Act Regulations

# **Systems of Records Notices**

- National Counterterrorism Center Records
- Office of the Inspector General Records
- National Counterintelligence Executive Records

1 of 1 3/15/2010 9:32 AM